



Cheese

Baking Instructions:

In a Hurry:

- 1) Place one or both PuffCrust Pizzas on a lightly greased or parchment-lined, non-insulated metal pan.
- 2) Preheat oven to 375° F.
- 3) Bake for 22 – 28 minutes or until golden brown. Ovens vary, so adjust time and temperatures accordingly.
- 4) PuffCrust Pizza toppings remain HOT after baking so please wait 5 minutes before enjoying.

Flakiest Crust:

- 1) Place one or both PuffCrust Pizzas on a lightly greased or parchment-lined, non-insulated metal pan.
- 2) Allow PuffCrust to thaw and rise for 30 minutes to 1 hour.
- 3) Preheat oven to 375° F.
- 4) Bake for 22 – 28 minutes or until golden brown. Ovens vary, so adjust time and temperatures accordingly.
- 5) PuffCrust Pizza toppings remain HOT after baking so please wait 5 minutes before enjoying.

Note: for high altitudes bake at 350° F.

Nutrition Facts:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/3 Pizza Pieces (85.05 g)	
Servings Per Container 6	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 260	Calories from Fat 54
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 16g	21%
Saturated Fat 10g	50%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 45mg	15%
Sodium 440mg	19%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 4g	
Protein 10g	
Vitamin A 10%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 20%	Iron 4%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients:

Dough: Enriched, Unbleached, Unbromated Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Lactic Acid, Starter Distillate), Sugar, Nonfat Milk Powder, Yeast, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Salt, Dough Conditioner (Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Egg, Acid Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid. **Mozzarella and Provolone Cheese Blend:** Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, and Powdered Cellulose (to prevent caking). Pizza Sauce: Tomato Paste, Water, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Garlic, Oregano, Onion, Modified Food Starch, Citric Acid, and Sodium Benzoate. Pizza Spices: Onion, Garlic, Parsley, Basil, Oregano, Chili Pepper and Fennel.

Allergen Information:

Contains wheat, milk, and egg. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing soy, peanuts, and tree nuts.



Pepperoni

Baking Instructions:

In a Hurry:

- 1) Place one or both PuffCrust Pizzas on a lightly greased or parchment-lined, non-insulated metal pan.
- 2) Preheat oven to 375° F.
- 3) Bake for 22 – 28 minutes or until golden brown. Ovens vary, so adjust time and temperatures accordingly.
- 4) PuffCrust Pizza toppings remain HOT after baking so please wait 5 minutes before enjoying.

Flakiest Crust:

- 1) Place one or both PuffCrust Pizzas on a lightly greased or parchment-lined, non-insulated metal pan.
- 2) Allow PuffCrust to thaw and rise for 30 minutes to 1 hour.
- 3) Preheat oven to 375° F.
- 4) Bake for 22 – 28 minutes or until golden brown. Ovens vary, so adjust time and temperatures accordingly.
- 5) PuffCrust Pizza toppings remain HOT after baking so please wait 5 minutes before enjoying.

Note: for high altitudes bake at 350° F.

Nutrition Facts:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/3 Pizza Pieces (85.05 g)	
Servings Per Container 6	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 200	Calories from Fat 64
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 17g	22%
Saturated Fat 10g	50%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 25mg	8%
Sodium 560mg	24%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 4g	
Protein 10g	
Vitamin A 9%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 15%	Iron 4%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
Calories: 2,000 2,500	
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients:

Dough: Enriched, Unbleached, Unbromated Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Lactic Acid, Starter Distillate), Sugar, Nonfat Milk Powder, Yeast, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Salt, Dough Conditioner (Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Egg, Acid Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid. **Mozzarella and Provolone Cheese Blend:** Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, and Powdered Cellulose (to prevent caking). **Pizza Sauce:** Tomato Paste, Water, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Garlic, Oregano, Onion, Modified Food Starch, Citric Acid, and Sodium Benzoate. **Pepperoni:** Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or less of Water, Dextrose, Spices, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Garlic Powder, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. **Pizza Spices:** Onion, Garlic, Parsley, Basil, Oregano, Chili Pepper and Fennel.

Allergen Information:

Contains wheat, milk, and egg. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing soy, peanuts, and tree nuts.



Sausage

Baking Instructions

In a Hurry:

- 1) Place one or both PuffCrust Pizzas on a lightly greased or parchment-lined, non-insulated metal pan.
- 2) Preheat oven to 375° F.
- 3) Bake for 22 – 28 minutes or until golden brown. Ovens vary, so adjust time and temperatures accordingly.
- 4) PuffCrust Pizza toppings remain HOT after baking so please wait 5 minutes before enjoying.

Flakiest Crust:

- 1) Place one or both PuffCrust Pizzas on a lightly greased or parchment-lined, non-insulated metal pan.
- 2) Allow PuffCrust to thaw and rise for 30 minutes to 1 hour.
- 3) Preheat oven to 375° F.
- 4) Bake for 22 – 28 minutes or until golden brown. Ovens vary, so adjust time and temperatures accordingly.
- 5) PuffCrust Pizza toppings remain HOT after baking so please wait 5 minutes before enjoying.

Note: for high altitudes bake at 350° F.

Nutrition Facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/3 Pizza Pieces (85.05 g)	
Servings Per Container 6	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 260	Calories from Fat 55
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 16g	21%
Saturated Fat 9g	45%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 45mg	15%
Sodium 470mg	20%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 4g	
Protein 9g	
Vitamin A 9%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 15%	Iron 4%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Dough: Enriched, Unbleached, Unbromated Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Lactic Acid, Starter Distillate), Sugar, Nonfat Milk Powder, Yeast, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Salt, Dough Conditioner (Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Egg, Acid Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid. **Mozzarella and Provolone Cheese Blend:** Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, and Powdered Cellulose (to prevent caking). **Pizza Sauce:** Tomato Paste, Water, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Garlic, Oregano, Onion, Modified Food Starch, Citric Acid, and Sodium Benzoate. Italian Sausage: Pork, Water, Spices, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Paprika, Garlic, Sugar, Lemon Juice Powder (Corn Syrup Solids, Lemon Juice Solids, Lemon Oil), BHA, BHT, Citric Acid, and Soy Lecithin (used as a processing aid). **Pizza Spices:** Onion, Garlic, Parsley, Basil, Oregano, Chili Pepper and Fennel.

Allergen Information

Contains wheat, milk, and egg. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing soy, peanuts, and tree nuts.



Breakfast

Baking Instructions

In a Hurry:

- 1) Place one or both PuffCrust Pizzas on a lightly greased or parchment-lined, non-insulated metal pan.
- 2) Preheat oven to 375° F.
- 3) Bake for 22 – 28 minutes or until golden brown. Ovens vary, so adjust time and temperatures accordingly.
- 4) PuffCrust Pizza toppings remain HOT after baking so please wait 5 minutes before enjoying.

Flakiest Crust:

- 1) Place one or both PuffCrust Pizzas on a lightly greased or parchment-lined, non-insulated metal pan.
- 2) Allow PuffCrust to thaw and rise for 30 minutes to 1 hour.
- 3) Preheat oven to 375° F.
- 4) Bake for 22 – 28 minutes or until golden brown. Ovens vary, so adjust time and temperatures accordingly.
- 5) PuffCrust Pizza toppings remain HOT after baking so please wait 5 minutes before enjoying.

Note: for high altitudes bake at 350° F.

Nutrition Facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/3 Pizza Pieces (85.05 g)	
Servings Per Container 6	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 160	Calories from Fat 40
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 85mg	28%
Sodium 460mg	20%
Total Carbohydrate 20g	7%
Dietary Fiber <1g	4%
Sugars 3g	
Protein 8g	
Vitamin A 9%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 10%	Iron 6%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	30g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Dough: Enriched, Unbleached, Unbromated Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Lactic Acid, Starter Distillate), Sugar, Nonfat Milk Powder, Yeast, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Salt, Dough Conditioner (Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Egg, Acid Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid. **Eggs:** Whole Eggs, Skim Milk, Soybean Oil, Corn Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid. **Jalapeno Cheese Sauce:** Cheese Whey, Water, Palm Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cultures, Salt and Enzymes), Modified Tapioca Starch. Contains less than 2% of: Jalapeno Puree (Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Acetic Acid, Salt, Calcium Chloride), Maltodextrin, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Vinegar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Natural Flavor, Mono & Diglycerides, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Annatto Color, Disodium Inosinate, FD&C Yellow 6. **Mozzarella and Provolone Cheese Blend:** Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose (to prevent caking). **Cooked Sausage:** Pork, Water, Spices, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Monosodium Glutamate, Paprika, Flavorings, Sodium Phosphates. **Cured Ham:** Pork, Water, Dextrose, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite. May contain Sodium Ascorbate.

Allergen Information

Contains wheat, milk, and egg. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing soy, peanuts, and tree nuts.

